Document 2009 617

Book 2009 Page 617 Type 03 004 Pages 4

Date 3/03/2009 Time 2:31 PM

Rec Amt \$22.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

INDX I ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

CHEK



COURT OFFICER DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. P201 Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer information: (Name, address and phone number)

Jerrold B. Oliver, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Larry Vowell, PO BOX 282, Winterset, IA 50273

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Jerrold B. Oliver, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731

Grantors:

Grantees:

Larry Vowell

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF HARRISON S. VOWELL, Deceased. Larry Vowell

Mildred Jo Agan

Legal description: Sec Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:

◆ The lows State Bar Association 2008
IOWADOCS
◆



COURT OFFICER DEED

IN THE MATT	ER OF		_	
THE ESTATE O	OF			
HARRISON S.	VOWELL, Deceased.		-	
now pending in th	e Iowa District Court			
in and for	MADISON	County	PROBATEN	o. ESPRO12203
Pursuant to the Dollar(s) and othe below, hereby Co Larry Vowell	•	n, the undersigned	d, and in consideration d, in the representa	tive capacity designated
the following desc	cribed real estate in	Mac	dison	County Iowa:
One half interest in		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	213011	Godiny, lowa.
See Exhibit "A" A	ttached			
of value of Groun	nd Water Statement is req	uirea.		
Words and pl plural number, and	hrases herein, including adding as masculine, feminine or Dated:	cknowledgment her neuter gender, acc	cording to the context	ued as in the singular or
Ву		34	v Vowella	well
Ву			dred Jo Agan	400
Asabove entitled esta		*in the As Exec above e	cutor intitled estate or caus	*in the e.
*Executor, Admi	inistrator, Guardian, Conse	rvator, Trustee, Ref	feree, Commissioner	, or Receiver
© The Iowa State Bar Association IOWADOCS®	2008	<u> </u>		P-201 COURT OFFICER DEED Revised March 2008

Acknowledgment for Individuals

STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF	MADIS	SON	
This instrument	was acknowledged	before me on	Feb 26	6 . 200 9. by Lan	y Voweli
as Executor					
of Harrison S.	Vowell			1	clil
	Town to	JERROLD B. OLLV F. Commission Number 20 My Commission Expir August 26, 2009	11:42 es	Juny 19	Clim_, Notary Public
		, COUNTY OF			
This instrument	was acknowledged	before me on	b 26 2	.2009 by Mile	dred Jo Agan
as Executor					
of Harrison S.	Vowell			7 16	1/1/1
	15 A C Com	RROLD S. OLIVER Imission Number 201442 by Commission Expires August 26, 2009		Jung III	Notary Public
		Acknowledgment	for Corpora	ation	
STATE OF		, COUNTY OF			
		before me on			
as					
of					
on benait of said	l corporation as fidu	uciary.			
					, Notary Public
CTATE OF		, COUNTY OF			
STATE OF		, COUNTY OF			
		before me on			
as					*
or on behalf of said	corporation as fidu	iciary.			
or, borian or baile	oo.perodon de neu	,			
					, Notary Public
		•			

The East Half (½) of the Southwest Quarter (¼) and the West Half (½) of the Southeast Quarter (¼) of Section Thirty (30), Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5th P. M., Madison County, Iowa, EXCEPT a tact commencing 1325.38 feet West of the East Quarter (¼) corner of said Section and running thence South 0° 08' West 1460 feet, thence Westerly 216 feet, thence Northerly 127.5 feet along present fence line, thence Westerly 122 feet, thence Northerly 1316 feet along present fence line to center line of East and West road, thence Easterly 355 feet to point of beginning, and containing 9.804 acres, more or less, exclusive of present established highway, AND EXCEPT a tract commencing 1683.8 feet West of the East Quarter (¼) corner of said Section and running thence South 01° 3' East 496 feet, thence West 328 feet, thence North 1° 3' West 496 feet, thence East 328 feet to the point of beginning and containing 3.37 acres more or less exclusive of the established highway,